
LOUISIANA HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES

THURSDAY, APRIL 20, 2017
ORDER OF THE DAY

MORNING HOUR
1. Roll Call
2. Prayer
3. Pledge of Allegiance
4. Reading of Journal
5. Petitions, Memorials, and Communications
6. Introduction of Resolutions
7. Introduction of Bills
8. Senate Bills on First Reading
9. Reports of Committees
House and Governmental Affairs report: recommendation for election from LAICU nomination list A.
House and Governmental Affairs report: recommendation for election from LAICU nomination list B.
12. House Bills on Second Reading to be Referred to Committee

2, 
653, 
665, 

36, 
654, 
666, 

146, 
655, 
667, 

540, 
656, 
668, 

645, 
657, 
669, 

646, 
658, 
670, 

647, 
659, 
671, 

648, 
660, 
672, 

649, 
661, 
673  

650, 
662, 

651, 
663, 

652, 
664, 

HB

13. Senate Bills on Second Reading to be Referred to Committee
41  SB

14. House and House Concurrent Resolutions Reported by Committee
HCR 17EDUC-FAV H&W-FAVHCR 14

16. House Bills on Second Reading Reported by Committee
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB

289
295
304
308
378
393
407
412
470
480
491
492
495
503
615

EDUC-FAV
NATR-FAV
H&W-W/ AMD
ACRJ-W/ AMD
H&G-W/ AMD
ACRJ-FAV
H&G-FAV
NATR-FAV
H&W-FAV
ACRJ-W/ AMD
ACRJ-FAV
EDUC-FAV
H&W-FAV
INS-FAV
ACRJ-FAV
INS-W/ AMD

INS-W/ AMD
ACRJ-FAV
ACRJ-FAV
H&G-FAV
INS-W/ AMD
INS-FAV
INS-W/ AMD
EDUC-FAV
NATR-FAV
INS-FAV
NATR-W/ AMD
H&W-W/ AMD
NATR-FAV
INS-W/ AMD
ACRJ-W/ AMD

HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB

20
26
75
82
90

105
142
158
159
161
162
171
185
233
286
287

REGULAR ORDER OF THE DAY
1. House and Concurrent Resolutions Third Reading for Final Consideration
     Scheduled for floor debate on 4/20/2017

2  HCR
5. House Bills on Third Reading and Final Passage
     Scheduled for floor debate on 4/20/2017

123, 137, 211  HB
     Scheduled for floor debate on 4/24/2017

290, 299, 310, 317, 460, 524  HB
     Not yet scheduled for floor debate

Page 1



18, 
167, 
560  

28, 
191, 

29, 
193, 

30, 
227, 

39, 
244, 

40, 
319, 

65, 
326, 

100, 
388, 

115, 
400, 

121, 
439, 

128, 
476, 

136, 
525, 

HB

Page 2



DEBATE CALENDAR - THURSDAY, APRIL 20, 2017
HRs AND HCRs FINAL CONSIDERATION - [1 items]

1. HCR2 FOIL CHILDREN/TUTORSHIP Requests the 
Louisiana State Law Institute to study tutorship 
and the legal capacity of an emancipated minor

HOUSE BILLS ON FINAL PASSAGE - [3 items]
1. HB123 M.WHITE FAMILY LAW Amends provisions of law 

regarding divorce
2. HB137 JENKINS MALPRACTICE/MEDICAL Provides relative 

to the filing of requests for medical review panels
3. HB211 FOIL SECRETARY OF STATE Provides relative to 

business filings with the secretary of state



DEBATE CALENDAR - MONDAY, APRIL 24, 2017
HOUSE BILLS ON FINAL PASSAGE - [6 items]

1. HB290 COX REAL ESTATE/APPRAISERS Provides relative 
to appraisal management company license 
applications and renewals

2. HB299 COUSSAN TECHNOLOGY Provides relative to the 
Louisiana Immersive Technologies Enterprise 
Commission

3. HB310 REYNOLDS CORPORATIONS Provides for revisions to the 
Business Corporations Act

4. HB317 BAGLEY CHILDREN/ADOPTION Provides for the 
acceptance of a child surrendered for adoption by 
the Department of Children and Family Services

5. HB460 BERTHELOT FIRE PROTECT/FIREMEN Authorizes the 
state fire marshal to purchase a specified group 
insurance policy for the benefit of certain 
volunteer members of fire companies

6. HB524 SCHRODER CIVIL/DISCOVERY Provides relative to the stay 
of discovery in certain proceedings



INSTRUMENTS PENDING IN DATE:
TIME:
PAGE:CONFERENCE COMMITTEE

Apr 19, 2017
6:11 PM

1

CONFERENCE COMMITTEE APPOINTED
CHAMBER DATE CONFEREES DATE ACTION



MORNING HOUR 14

HOUSE AND HOUSE CONCURRENT RESOLUTIONS REPORTED BY
COMMITTEE
HCR14 EDUC-FAVMoreno
HCR17 H&W-FAVHoffmann

MORNING HOUR 16

HOUSE BILLS ON SECOND READING REPORTED BY COMMITTEE
HB20 EDUC-FAVPrice
HB26 NATR-FAVBarras
HB75 H&W-W/ AMDMiguez
HB82 ACRJ-W/ AMDMack
HB90 H&G-W/ AMDDanahay
HB105 ACRJ-FAVMagee
HB142 H&G-FAVPugh
HB158 NATR-FAVMiller, D.
HB159 H&W-FAVMiller, D.
HB161 ACRJ-W/ AMDSeabaugh
HB162 ACRJ-FAVShadoin
HB171 EDUC-FAVCarter, S.
HB185 H&W-FAVArmes
HB233 INS-FAVThomas
HB286 ACRJ-FAVSmith, P.
HB287 INS-W/ AMDTalbot
HB289 INS-W/ AMDThomas
HB295 ACRJ-FAVBrown, Chad
HB304 ACRJ-FAVHilferty
HB308 H&G-FAVMcFarland
HB378 INS-W/ AMDAnders

REPORTED BY COMMITTEE TODAYS DATE:
TIME:
LEG. DAY:
PAGE:THURSDAY, APRIL 20, 2017

Apr 19, 2017
6:11 PM

8
1



HB393 INS-FAVConnick
HB407 INS-W/ AMDHuval
HB412 EDUC-FAVLeBas
HB470 NATR-FAVFalconer
HB480 INS-FAVHuval
HB491 NATR-W/ AMDLeopold
HB492 H&W-W/ AMDMagee
HB495 NATR-FAVMorris, Jim
HB503 INS-W/ AMDThibaut
HB615 ACRJ-W/ AMDLandry, T.

REPORTED BY COMMITTEE TODAYS DATE:
TIME:
LEG. DAY:
PAGE:THURSDAY, APRIL 20, 2017

Apr 19, 2017
6:11 PM

8
2


