LOUISIANA HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES ORDER OF THE DAY THURSDAY, APRIL 20, 2017

MORNING HOUR

1. Roll Call

2. Prayer

HΒ

3. Pledge of Allegiance

4. Reading of Journal

5. Petitions, Memorials, and Communications

6. Introduction of Resolutions

7. Introduction of Bills

8. Senate Bills on First Reading

9. Reports of Committees

House and Governmental Affairs report: recommendation for election from LAICU nomination list A.

House and Governmental Affairs report: recommendation for election from LAICU nomination list B.

12. House Bills on Second Reading to be Referred to Committee

		-									
2,	36,	146,	540,	645,	646,	647,	648,	649,	650,	651,	652,
653,	654,	655,	656,	657,	658,	659,	660,	661,	662,	663,	664,
665.	666.	667.	668.	669.	670.	671.	672.	673			

H&W-FAV

13. Senate Bills on Second Reading to be Referred to Committee SB 41

14. House and House Concurrent Resolutions Reported by CommitteeHCR14EDUC-FAVHCR17

16. House Bills on Second Reading Reported by Committee HB EDUC-FAV INS-W/ AMD 20 HΒ 289 ACRJ-FAV HΒ 26 NATR-FAV HΒ 295 ACRJ-FAV H&W-W/ AMD HB 75 HB 304 HΒ 82 ACRJ-W/ AMD HΒ 308 H&G-FAV HΒ 90 H&G-W/ AMD HΒ 378 INS-W/ AMD HΒ 105 ACRJ-FAV HΒ 393 INS-FAV HΒ H&G-FAV INS-W/ AMD 142 HΒ 407 HB 158 NATR-FAV HB 412 EDUC-FAV HΒ 159 H&W-FAV HΒ 470 NATR-FAV HΒ ACRJ-W/ AMD HB 480 **INS-FAV** 161 HΒ 162 ACRJ-FAV HΒ 491 NATR-W/ AMD EDUC-FAV H&W-W/ AMD HΒ 171 HΒ 492 H&W-FAV HB 185 HB 495 NATR-FAV HΒ 233 **INS-FAV** HΒ 503 INS-W/ AMD ACRJ-FAV ACRJ-W/ AMD HB 286 HB 615 HΒ 287 INS-W/ AMD

REGULAR ORDER OF THE DAY

1. House and Concurrent Resolutions Third Reading for Final Consideration

Scheduled for floor debate on 4/20/2017 HCR 2

5. House Bills on Third Reading and Final Passage

Scheduled for floor debate on 4/20/2017 HB 123, 137, 211

Scheduled for floor debate on 4/24/2017 HB 290, 299, 310, 317, 460, 524

Not yet scheduled for floor debate

HB	18,	28,	29,	30,	39,	40,	65,	100,	115,	121,	128,	136,
	167,	191,	193,	227,	244,	319,	326,	388,	400,	439,	476,	525,
	560											

DEBATE CALENDAR - THURSDAY, APRIL 20, 2017

HRs AND HCRs FINAL CONSIDERATION - [1 items]

 1. HCR2
 FOIL
 CHILDREN/TUTORSHIP Requests the Louisiana State Law Institute to study tutorship and the legal capacity of an emancipated minor

HOUSE BILLS ON FINAL PASSAGE - [3 items]

1. HB123	M.WHITE	FAMILY LAW Amends provisions of law regarding divorce
2. HB137	JENKINS	MALPRACTICE/MEDICAL Provides relative to the filing of requests for medical review panels
3. HB211	FOIL	SECRETARY OF STATE Provides relative to business filings with the secretary of state

DEBATE CALENDAR - MONDAY, APRIL 24, 2017

HOUSE BILLS ON FINAL PASSAGE - [6 items]

1.	HB290	COX	REAL ESTATE/APPRAISERS Provides relative to appraisal management company license applications and renewals
2.	HB299	COUSSAN	TECHNOLOGY Provides relative to the Louisiana Immersive Technologies Enterprise Commission
3.	HB310	REYNOLDS	CORPORATIONS Provides for revisions to the Business Corporations Act
4.	HB317	BAGLEY	CHILDREN/ADOPTION Provides for the acceptance of a child surrendered for adoption by the Department of Children and Family Services
5.	HB460	BERTHELOT	FIRE PROTECT/FIREMEN Authorizes the state fire marshal to purchase a specified group insurance policy for the benefit of certain volunteer members of fire companies
6.	HB524	SCHRODER	CIVIL/DISCOVERY Provides relative to the stay of discovery in certain proceedings

INSTRUMENTS PENDING IN CONFERENCE COMMITTEE

DATE: Apr 19, 2017 TIME: 6:11 PM PAGE: 1

CONFERENCE COMMITTEE APPOINTED CHAMBER DATE CONFEREES

DATE ACTION

MORNING HOUR 14

HOUSE AND HOUSE CONCURRENT RESOLUTIONS REPORTED BY COMMITTEE

HCR14	Moreno	EDUC-FAV
HCR17	Hoffmann	H&W-FAV

MORNING HOUR 16

HOUSE BILLS ON SECOND READING REPORTED BY COMMITTEE

HB26 Barras NATR-FAV	
HB75 Miguez H&W-W/ AMD	
HB82 Mack ACRJ-W/ AMD)
HB90 Danahay H&G-W/ AMD	
HB105 Magee ACRJ-FAV	
HB142 Pugh H&G-FAV	
HB158 Miller, D. NATR-FAV	
HB159 Miller, D. H&W-FAV	
HB161 Seabaugh ACRJ-W/ AMD)
HB162 Shadoin ACRJ-FAV	
HB171 Carter, S. EDUC-FAV	
HB185 Armes H&W-FAV	
HB233 Thomas INS-FAV	
HB286 Smith, P. ACRJ-FAV	
HB287 Talbot INS-W/ AMD	
HB289 Thomas INS-W/ AMD	
HB295 Brown, Chad ACRJ-FAV	
HB304 Hilferty ACRJ-FAV	
HB308 McFarland H&G-FAV	
HB378 Anders INS-W/ AMD	

	REPORTED BY COMMITTE THURSDAY, APRIL 20, 201		TODAYS DATE: TIME: LEG. DAY: PAGE:	Apr 19, 2017 6:11 PM 8 2
HB393	Connick	INS-FAV		
HB407	Huval	INS-W/ AM	D	
HB412	LeBas	EDUC-FAV		
HB470	Falconer	NATR-FAV		
HB480	Huval	INS-FAV		
HB491	Leopold	NATR-W/ A	MD	
HB492	Magee	H&W-W/ AM	ЛD	
HB495	Morris, Jim	NATR-FAV		
HB503	Thibaut	INS-W/ AM	D	
HB615	Landry, T.	ACRJ-W/ A	MD	